

SILVER CREEK CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

P. O. Box 270 ~ Silver Creek, NY 14136 Area Code 716-934-2603 ~ Fax 716-934-7983 Website: www.silvercreekschools.org

This is an unofficial summary of the Silver Creek Central School District Board of Education action on the date shown below. The agenda is available on the District website on Monday before the meeting on Wednesday. Official minutes are available from the District Clerk.

Board Summary Report January 27, 2016

- The Board recognized the following students:
 - Elementary students for the Citizenship Award: Musik Kettle, Emily Bain, Priya Sakpal, Samuel Bowers, Cole Hastings, Aaliyah Rancano, Kaden Weeks, Nethaniel Parker, Lilana Neal, Tessa Braidich, Sarah Cross, Dean League, Victoria Iskra
 - November Knights of the Month: Yanna Mott, Savannah Delmonte, Mikayla Clark, Juliana Flick, Erichka Reyes-Sierra, Chandler Eggleton, Ammon Jones, Emily Kendall, Ivee Pagels, Brooke Williams
 - Tina Farley was recognized as the Community Member of the Month for November
- A public hearing on Impact Aid was held.

ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE BOARD:

- Diane Graf was authorized an unpaid leave.
- The appointments of Christina Gervase, Mary Lang and Amanda Blette were amended.
- CSE and CPSE recommendations were approved.
- Sean Helmer, Wayne Griem, Greg Greenough, Ralph Jackson, Christopher Waddy and Scot Greenough were authorized to attend the Frank Glazier Mega Clinic.
- Textbooks, microscopes and triple beam balances were declared excess equipment.
- The following polices had their first reading:
 - #5620 Fixed Asset Inventories, Accounting and Tracking
 - #7513 Administration of Medication
 - #7591 Children Living on Indian Lands
 - #7592 Student Gender Identity
 - #8211 Prevention Instruction
- The Board acknowledged a contract with Chautauqua County Health Network.
- The Board authorized the shared service agreement for Lacrosse with Gowanda Central School.
- The Board acknowledged receipt of the Chautauqua County School Boards school calendar resolution.
- Peter (Greg) Brennan was appointed as a long-term substitute.
- The Board President was authorized to execute a consultation agreement with Delia Bonenberger.

Upcoming Meetings

Public Forum on the 2016-2017 Budget Audit Committee Budget Workshop/Meeting Budget Workshop/Meeting CDEP Budget Workshop Board Meeting	Feb. 3 Feb. 4 Feb. 10 Feb. 24 Feb. 25 March 5 March 9	7:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00/7:00 p.m. 6:00/7:00 p.m. 2:45 p.m. 8:30 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
Board Meeting	March 23	7:00 p.m.